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Department of Physics 
Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh 786004, Assam 

 

 

NOTIFICATION 
 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST 
for Admission to the M.Sc. Programme in Physics 

Session 2024-2025 
 

Department: Physics 
Date of Admission: 31/07/2024 
Time: 10.00 A.M. 
Venue: Gallery, Department of Physics 
Admission Fee: As per the Fee Structure for the session 2024-2025 notified by the Registrar, D.U. vide no. 
DU/RG/G.01.01/2024/6962, dated 02.07.2024. 
Mode of Payment: Online 
 
 The following is the Provisional Merit List of the candidates that had applied for pursuing the M.Sc in Physics 
programme of Dibrugarh University for the academic session 2024-2025 based on the marks obtained in the DUPGET-
2024. Candidates are directed to bring all necessary documents in original (along with a set of photocopy), which will 
be verified by the Admission Committee of the respective Department/ Centre of Studies at the time of admission. 
 
Distribution of Seats: 
  80% for the Dibrugarh University Students  20% for the Other University Students  
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Total 

30 13 6 2 2 1 2 - - 24 3 2 - 1 - 1 - - 6 30 
 
 
A. LIST OF CANDIDATES SELECTED UNDER 80% SEATS RESERVED FOR STUDENTS UNDER 
DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY 
 
A1.  MERIT LIST (UNRESERVED): 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1 66302 Sidhartha Neog Male OBC/MOBC 2409220001 46.50 
2 68417 Akash Jyoti Gogoi Male OBC/MOBC 2401220003 37.25 
3 69042 Lakhya Deep Gogoi Male OBC/MOBC 2401220006 34.75 
4 68830 Dhiraj Boruah Male OBC/MOBC 2403220003 30.50 
5 80374 Gourav Sut Male OBC/MOBC 2407220010 30.25 
6A 72623 Nirmali Saikia Female OBC/MOBC 2404220006 28.75 
6B 74391 Rituraj Bora Male OBC/MOBC 2401220022 28.75 
8 80940 Spondita Meherayan Female General 2407220012 28.50 
9 80814 Gitanjali Kumari Female General 2401220035 27.75 
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10 74206 Porishmita Khaklari Female ST-P 2401220021 27.00 
11A 76828 Kaushik Gogoi Male OBC/MOBC 2404220011 26.75 
11B 81091 Niki Hazarika Female OBC/MOBC 2404220022 26.75 
13 68009 Rastav Payeng Male ST-P 2406220002 25.75 
 
A2.  WAITING LIST (UNRESERVED): 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1 72420 Aadil Rasid Ansari Male General 2401220015 24.50 
2A 69722 Mriga Nayan Konwar Male OBC/MOBC 2401220009 23.75 
  2B 82603 Anurag Borah Male OBC/MOBC 2409220007 23.75 
4 82167 Shubhashis Saikia Male OBC/MOBC 2405220011 22.75 
5A 74082 Giteema Kishan Female OBC/MOBC 2402220007 22.50 
5B 74467 Sneha Borthakur Female General 2401220024 22.50 
7 74098 Mukunda Madhab Gogoi Male OBC/MOBC 2405220004 21.75 
8 80605 Paritosh Mazumdar Male General 2403220015 21.50 
9A 69477 Supratim Konwar Male OBC/MOBC 2403220004 20.00 
9B 74763 Sri Ankit Neog Male OBC/MOBC 2405220005 20.00 
11 70973 Dikshita Rajkonwar Female OBC/MOBC 2401220013 19.75 
12A 67265 Rima Dutta Female OBC/MOBC 2408220001 19.25 
12B 72566 Priya Borah Female OBC/MOBC 2404220005 19.25 
12C 73498 Sidhartha Buragohain Male OBC/MOBC 2402220006 19.25 
15 68454 Anuraag Saikia Male General 2404220002 19.00 
16 66781 Triluson Konch Male OBC/MOBC 2407220002 18.50 
17 68770 Abhishek Boruah Male General 2403220002 18.00 
18 76433 Shilpa Ming Female OBC/MOBC 2402220009 17.75 
19 75503 Tajmin Rohman Female General 2409220006 17.50 
20 80540 Gaurav Kalita Male General 2401220033 17.25 
21 74074 Sanjay Boruah Male OBC/MOBC 2404220007 16.75 
21B 80134 Risha Gohain Female OBC/MOBC 2404220014 16.75 
23 69582 Dhurbojyoti Dihingia Male OBC/MOBC 2401220008 16.50 
24 69138 Sanju Gupta Male OBC/MOBC 2401220007 16.00 
24B 73746 Sukanya Das Female SC 2401220019 16.00 
26 71659 Chaina Dutta Female OBC/MOBC 2402220004 15.75 
27 67266 Jitul Konch Male OBC/MOBC 2408220002 15.50 
28 67519 Koustav Moni Saikia Male OBC/MOBC 2405220001 15.25 
28B 68746 Vivek Gogoi Male OBC/MOBC 2401220005 15.25 
30 82538 Daisy Moran Female OBC/MOBC 2401220039 15.00 
 
A3.  MERIT LIST (OBC/MOBC NON CREAMY LAYER): 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1A 69722 Mriga Nayan Konwar Male OBC/MOBC 2401220009 23.75 
1B 82603 Anurag Borah Male OBC/MOBC 2409220007 23.75 
3 82167 Shubhashis Saikia Male OBC/MOBC 2405220011 22.75 
4 74082 Giteema Kishan Female OBC/MOBC 2402220007 22.50 
5 74098 Mukunda Madhab Gogoi Male OBC/MOBC 2405220004 21.75 
6A 69477 Supratim Konwar Male OBC/MOBC 2403220004 20.00 
6B 74763 Sri Ankit Neog Male OBC/MOBC 2405220005 20.00 

N.B: Candidates with serial number 6A and 6B are tied based on their DUPGET score. Since, there are only 
6 seats under the OBC/MOBC category, only one of them will be placed in the merit list  on the day of 
admission, based on tie-breaking criteria of the University. 
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A4.  WAITING LIST (OBC/MOBC NON CREAMY LAYER): 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1 70973 Dikshita Rajkonwar Female OBC/MOBC 2401220013 19.75 
2A 67265 Rima Dutta Female OBC/MOBC 2408220001 19.25 
2B 72566 Priya Borah Female OBC/MOBC 2404220005 19.25 
2C 73498 Sidhartha Buragohain Male OBC/MOBC 2402220006 19.25 
5 66781 Triluson Konch Male OBC/MOBC 2407220002 18.50 
6 76433 Shilpa Ming Female OBC/MOBC 2402220009 17.75 
7A 74074 Sanjay Boruah Male OBC/MOBC 2404220007 16.75 
7B 80134 Risha Gohain Female OBC/MOBC 2404220014 16.75 
9 69582 Dhurbojyoti Dihingia Male OBC/MOBC 2401220008 16.50 
10 69138 Sanju Gupta Male OBC/MOBC 2401220007 16.00 
11 71659 Chaina Dutta Female OBC/MOBC 2402220004 15.75 
12 67266 Jitul Konch Male OBC/MOBC 2408220002 15.50 
13A 67519 Koustav Moni Saikia Male OBC/MOBC 2405220001 15.25 
13B 68746 Vivek Gogoi Male OBC/MOBC 2401220005 15.25 
15 82538 Daisy Moran Female OBC/MOBC 2401220039 15.00 
16 67548 Yitrashree Gogoi Female OBC/MOBC 2408220003 14.75 
17 75675 Angana Boruah Female OBC/MOBC 2401220026 14.25 
18A 71124 Rishav Gogoi Male OBC/MOBC 2409220004 13.25 
18B 74440 Deeprup Chetia Male OBC/MOBC 2401220023 13.25 
20A 69853 Jamal Ali Male OBC/MOBC 2408220004 12.50 
20B 77143 Ankita Konwar Female OBC/MOBC 2402220010 12.50 

 
A5.  MERIT LIST (SC): 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1 73746 Sukanya Das Female SC 2401220019 16.00 
2 80630 Madhurjya Das Male SC 2406220008 11.25 
 

A6.  WAITING LIST (SC): 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1 74533 Priyabrat Das Male SC 2406220005 9.50 
2 80512 Akash Hazarika Male SC 2405220007 8.50 
3 76693 Nitish Malakar Male SC 2401220028 7.00 
4 80579 Priya Bora Female SC 2404220017 2.25 
 

A7.  MERIT LIST (ST PLAINS): 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1 73395 Jemi Taye Female ST-P 2401220017 14.00 
2 69303 Shikhanta Sonowal Male ST-P 2402220003 13.00 
 

A8.  WAITING LIST (ST PLAINS): 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1 72536 Upasana Pegu Female ST-P 2408220005 9.50 
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2A 68944 Karabi Morang Female ST-P 2405220002 9.00 
2B 75824 Rumi Doley Female ST-P 2408220006 9.00 
4 81113 Akim Panging Male ST-P 2401220037 8.50 
5 75439 Chuni Konwar Female ST-P 2407220008 8.25 
6 81167 Rabi Kumar Doley Male ST-P 2408220007 5.00 
7 75414 Chuniya Konwar Female ST-P 2407220007 4.00 
 

A9.  MERIT LIST (ST HILLS): 
 
N.B : No candidates from this category appeared in DUPGET. 
 
A10.  MERIT LIST (EWS): 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1 68770 Abhishek Boruah Male General 2403220002 18.00 
2 75503 Tajmin Rohman Female General 2409220006 17.50 
 

A11.  WAITING LIST (EWS): 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1 80878 Manash Jyoti Sarmah Male General 2402220012 14.50 
2 75600 Manashi Saikia Female General 2404220009 11.50 
3 70553 Angshruta Koushik Female General 2403220007 10.00 
4 80721 Rahan Hussain Male General 2401220034 5.00 
 
B. LIST OF CANDIDATES SELECTED UNDER 20% SEATS RESERVED FOR STUDENTS UNDER 
OTHER UNIVERSITIES 
 
B1.  MERIT LIST (UNRESERVED): 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1 81190 Simanta Kalita Male General 2410220077 35.75 
2 80853 Roktim Rowsan Gogoi Male OBC/MOBC 2404220020 33.50 
3 74722 Md Anaruz Zaman Male General 2410220043 33.00 
 

B2.  WAITING LIST (UNRESERVED): 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1 69271 Anurag Boruah Male General 2404220003 30.00 
2 66944 Himakshi Kaushik Female General 2410220008 28.75 
3 73656 Bikash Hazarika Male General 2407220005 28.25 
4 80372 Amlan Bhuyan Male General 2406220007 27.75 
5 82357 Manish Ribdunge Rai Male OBC/MOBC 2410220079 27.00 
6 76375 Albert Kujur Male OBC/MOBC 2410220055 26.00 
7 75825 Chayalina Kalita Female General 2410220047 25.25 
8A 71883 Samudra Gohain Male OBC/MOBC 2406220003 24.50 
8B 76760 Niyaz Shakil Islam Male General 2410220059 24.50 
10 76258 Riya Ray Female OBC/MOBC 2410220050 23.25 



5 | P a g e  
 

11 71113 Bhuyashee Sarma Female General 2410220026 22.75 
12 72510 Birinchi Borah Male General 2406220004 22.00 
13 68195 Rokibul Islam Male General 2410220018 21.50 
14A 81205 Debajit Das Male SC 2407220014 21.25 
14B 82661 Pranjal Pratim Baruah Male General 2410220086 21.25 
 

B3.  MERIT LIST (OBC/MOBC NON CREAMY LAYER): 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1 82357 Manish Ribdunge Rai Male OBC/MOBC 2410220079 27.00 
2 76375 Albert Kujur Male OBC/MOBC 2410220055 26.00 
 

B4.  WAITING LIST (OBC/MOBC NON CREAMY LAYER): 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1 71883 Samudra Gohain Male OBC/MOBC 2406220003 24.50 
2 76258 Riya Ray Female OBC/MOBC 2410220050 23.25 
3 67958 Lakhyajyoti Bora Male OBC/MOBC 2410220015 20.25 
4 76326 Jun Rajgarh Male OBC/MOBC 2411220001 19.25 
5 75541 Prabir Nath Male OBC/MOBC 2410220045 19.00 
6 73071 Bedanta Madhab Kalita Male OBC/MOBC 2403220012 18.75 
7A 79409 Deepsikha Deka Female OBC/MOBC 2410220064 17.75 
7B 82371 Manuj Sonar Male OBC/MOBC 2410220080 17.75 
9 70225 Debashri Gogoi Female OBC/MOBC 2403220005 15.75 
10 70260 Nayana Konwar Female OBC/MOBC 2403220006 10.50 
11 80762 Swagatam Handique Male OBC/MOBC 2407220011 10.25 
12 79392 Shreya Paul Female OBC/MOBC 2410220063 10.00 
 

B5.  MERIT LIST (ST PLAINS): 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1 75595 Pankaj Doley Male ST-P 2410220046  19.50 
  

B6.  WAITING LIST (ST PLAINS): 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1 80370 Manashi Baro Female ST-P 2410220068 18.75 
2 81177 Bhumita Boro Female ST-P 2410220076 10.00 
3 67891 Kalpana Boro Female ST-P 2410220014 8.00 
4 69380 Bina Swargiary Female ST-P 2410220023 3.75 
 

B7.  MERIT LIST (EWS): 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1 73656 Bikash Hazarika Male General 2407220005 28.25 
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B8.  WAITING LIST (EWS): 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Roll No. DUPGET 
Score 

1 75825 Chayalina Kalita Female General 2410220047 25.25 
2 76760 Niyaz Shakil Islam Male General 2410220059 24.50 
3 72510 Birinchi Borah Male General 2406220004 22.00 
4 68195 Rokibul Islam Male General 2410220018 21.50 
5 68173 Debashree Sharma Female General 2410220017 20.00 
6 66682 Arijit Chakravarty Male General 2410220004 18.75 
7 82585 Daliva Goswami Female General 2410220085 12.00 

 
 

ENDOWMENT SEATS: 
 

A. No. of Seats: 03 
B. How to apply: Candidates seeking admission under Endowment Category should apply on 

plain paper to the Head of the Department. 
C. Selection Criteria: Purely on Merit basis (based on DUPGET 2024 score) 
D. Endowment Fees: Rs.30000/- (one time) plus admission fees 
E. Date of Admission: 05/08/2024 

 
Notes: 1. This list is for immediate reference only. In case of any discrepancy, the University reserves the 

right to modify or cancel this list. This list is Provisional only. 
 
 
Notified with due approval.         
 
 
 
   

Sd/-  
 
 

Head, Department of Physics 
Dibrugarh University 

 


